City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; thence Westerly along the 
Southerly line of said Lot One (1), a distance of fifty two and sixty six (52.66) 
feet to the ACTUAL Point of Beginning; thence Southerly, perpendicular to the 
Southerly line of said Lot One (1), a distance of two hundred twenty four (224.0) 
feet.

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing 0.103 acres, more or 
less, as shown on the plat dated 10/15/2013, marked Exhibit “A” attached hereto 
and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL